
Description Contract 1 - N Howell Street Reconstruction

Prime Contractor C&D Hughes, Inc.
3097 Lansing Road
Charlotte, MI 48813

Change Order 3

Status Pending

Date Created 11/28/2023

Type Change Order

Summary Change Order to add items and balance quantities

Awarded Project Amount $528,564.00

Authorized Project Amount $506,347.74

Change Order Amount -$22,285.40

Revised Project Amount $484,062.34

Wolverine Engineers & Surveyors, Inc.
Change Order Details
20-0076-A

Change Order Details:

20-0076-A

12/04/2023

Page 1 of 18



Increases/Decreases

Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Section: 1 - Category: 0001 Participating

0003 2040050 Syd $50.000 25.000 $1,250.00 23.000 $1,150.00 48.000 $2,400.00

Pavt, Rem

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 25.000 $1,250.00 23.000 $1,150.00 48.000 $2,400.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0004 2040055 Syd $15.000 225.000 $3,375.00 20.000 $300.00 245.000 $3,675.00

Sidewalk, Rem

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 225.000 $3,375.00 20.000 $300.00 245.000 $3,675.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0005 2047051 LSUM $2,500.000 1.000 $2,500.00 -1.000 -$2,500.00 0.000 $0.00

_ Miscellaneous Materials, Rem

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Change Order Details:

20-0076-A

12/04/2023

Page 2 of 18



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Road 1.000 $2,500.00 -1.000 -$2,500.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0006 2050041 Cyd $25.000 100.000 $2,500.00 -100.000 -$2,500.00 0.000 $0.00

Subgrade Undercutting, Type II

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 100.000 $2,500.00 -100.000 -$2,500.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0007 2057002 Sta $6,000.000 3.450 $20,700.00 -0.260 -$1,560.00 3.190 $19,140.00

_ Machine Grading, Modified

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 3.450 $20,700.00 -0.260 -$1,560.00 3.190 $19,140.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0008 2087050 Ea $100.000 8.000 $800.00 -3.000 -$300.00 5.000 $500.00

_ Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop, Modified

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Change Order Details:

20-0076-A

12/04/2023

Page 3 of 18



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Road 8.000 $800.00 -3.000 -$300.00 5.000 $500.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0011 3010002 Cyd $30.000 350.000 $10,500.00 -72.000 -$2,160.00 278.000 $8,340.00

Subbase, CIP

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 350.000 $10,500.00 -72.000 -$2,160.00 278.000 $8,340.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0012 3020020 Syd $20.000 1,850.000 $37,000.00 -196.900 -$3,938.00 1,653.100 $33,062.00

Aggregate Base, 8 inch

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 1,850.000 $37,000.00 -196.900 -$3,938.00 1,653.100 $33,062.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0013 3080010 Syd $5.000 200.000 $1,000.00 -200.000 -$1,000.00 0.000 $0.00

Geotextile, Stabilization

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Change Order Details:

20-0076-A

12/04/2023

Page 4 of 18



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Road 200.000 $1,000.00 -200.000 -$1,000.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0014 4020987 Ft $150.000 55.000 $8,250.00 23.560 $3,534.00 78.560 $11,784.00

Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 55.000 $8,250.00 23.560 $3,534.00 78.560 $11,784.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0015 4027001 Ft $4.000 815.000 $3,260.00 -736.500 -$2,946.00 78.500 $314.00

_ Sewer Cleaning, 12-36 inch

Reason: FFM Quantity

Funding Details

Road 815.000 $3,260.00 -736.500 -$2,946.00 78.500 $314.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0016 4027001 Ft $2.000 903.000 $1,806.00 -824.500 -$1,649.00 78.500 $157.00

_ Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe, Modified

Reason: FFM Quantity

Change Order Details:

20-0076-A

12/04/2023

Page 5 of 18



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Road 903.000 $1,806.00 -824.500 -$1,649.00 78.500 $157.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0017 4030010 Ea $800.000 1.000 $800.00 1.000 $800.00 2.000 $1,600.00

Dr Structure Cover, Type B

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 1.000 $800.00 1.000 $800.00 2.000 $1,600.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0021 4037050 Ea $250.000 7.000 $1,750.00 -4.000 -$1,000.00 3.000 $750.00

_ Dr Structure Cleaning, Modified

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 7.000 $1,750.00 -4.000 -$1,000.00 3.000 $750.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0023 4037050 Ea $700.000 2.000 $1,400.00 -1.000 -$700.00 1.000 $700.00

_ Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, HMA

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Change Order Details:

20-0076-A

12/04/2023

Page 6 of 18



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Road 2.000 $1,400.00 -1.000 -$700.00 1.000 $700.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0024 4040061 Ft $12.000 625.000 $7,500.00 -105.000 -$1,260.00 520.000 $6,240.00

Underdrain, Subbase, 4 inch

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 625.000 $7,500.00 -105.000 -$1,260.00 520.000 $6,240.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0025 5010005 Syd $10.000 1,900.000 $19,000.00 -72.500 -$725.00 1,827.500 $18,275.00

HMA Surface, Rem

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 1,900.000 $19,000.00 -72.500 -$725.00 1,827.500 $18,275.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0026 5010033 Ton $130.000 400.000 $52,000.00 -25.010 -$3,251.30 374.990 $48,748.70

HMA, 13A

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Change Order Details:

20-0076-A

12/04/2023

Page 7 of 18



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Road 400.000 $52,000.00 -25.010 -$3,251.30 374.990 $48,748.70

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0027 8017011 Syd $80.000 50.000 $4,000.00 18.600 $1,488.00 68.600 $5,488.00

_ Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch, Modified

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 50.000 $4,000.00 18.600 $1,488.00 68.600 $5,488.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0028 8020038 Ft $35.000 520.000 $18,200.00 -39.400 -$1,379.00 480.600 $16,821.00

Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 520.000 $18,200.00 -39.400 -$1,379.00 480.600 $16,821.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0029 8020050 Ft $35.000 124.000 $4,340.00 -28.600 -$1,001.00 95.400 $3,339.00

Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Change Order Details:

20-0076-A

12/04/2023

Page 8 of 18



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Road 124.000 $4,340.00 -28.600 -$1,001.00 95.400 $3,339.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0032 8110045 Ft $10.500 20.000 $210.00 -20.000 -$210.00 0.000 $0.00

Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 20.000 $210.00 -20.000 -$210.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0034 8110231 Ft $2.500 174.000 $435.00 60.000 $150.00 234.000 $585.00

Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 174.000 $435.00 60.000 $150.00 234.000 $585.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0035 8110232 Ft $2.500 292.000 $730.00 -110.000 -$275.00 182.000 $455.00

Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Change Order Details:

20-0076-A

12/04/2023

Page 9 of 18



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Road 292.000 $730.00 -110.000 -$275.00 182.000 $455.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0036 8110293 Ft $3.000 20.000 $60.00 70.000 $210.00 90.000 $270.00

Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 20.000 $60.00 70.000 $210.00 90.000 $270.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0037 8120012 Ea $85.000 4.000 $340.00 1.000 $85.00 5.000 $425.00

Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 4.000 $340.00 1.000 $85.00 5.000 $425.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0039 8120035 Ea $16.000 50.000 $800.00 18.000 $288.00 68.000 $1,088.00

Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Change Order Details:

20-0076-A

12/04/2023

Page 10 of 18



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Road 50.000 $800.00 18.000 $288.00 68.000 $1,088.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0040 8120036 Ea $1.000 50.000 $50.00 18.000 $18.00 68.000 $68.00

Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 50.000 $50.00 18.000 $18.00 68.000 $68.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0041 8120100 Ton $250.000 5.000 $1,250.00 -5.000 -$1,250.00 0.000 $0.00

Dust Palliative, Applied

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 5.000 $1,250.00 -5.000 -$1,250.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0044 8120253 Ea $1.000 25.000 $25.00 -25.000 -$25.00 0.000 $0.00

Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Change Order Details:

20-0076-A

12/04/2023

Page 11 of 18



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Road 25.000 $25.00 -25.000 -$25.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0045 8120350 Sft $4.000 100.000 $400.00 -28.000 -$112.00 72.000 $288.00

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

Reason: FFM Quantity

Funding Details

Road 100.000 $400.00 -28.000 -$112.00 72.000 $288.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0046 8120351 Sft $1.000 100.000 $100.00 -28.000 -$28.00 72.000 $72.00

Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

Reason: FFM Quantity

Funding Details

Road 100.000 $100.00 -28.000 -$28.00 72.000 $72.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0047 8120370 LSUM $1.000 1.000 $1.00 -1.000 -$1.00 0.000 $0.00

Traf Regulator Control

Reason: FFM Quantity

Change Order Details:

20-0076-A

12/04/2023

Page 12 of 18



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Road 1.000 $1.00 -1.000 -$1.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0048 8167011 Syd $10.000 175.000 $1,750.00 371.200 $3,712.00 546.200 $5,462.00

_ Turf Establishment, Performance

Reason: FFM Quantity

Funding Details

Road 175.000 $1,750.00 371.200 $3,712.00 546.200 $5,462.00

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Section: 2 - Category: 0003 Non-Participating

0030 8037010 Sft $5.000 3,503.000 $17,515.00 -573.300 -$2,866.50 2,929.700 $14,648.50

_ Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 3,503.000 $17,515.00 -573.300 -$2,866.50 2,929.700 $14,648.50

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0031 8037010 Sft $12.000 651.000 $7,812.00 -237.800 -$2,853.60 413.200 $4,958.40

_ Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch, Modified

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Change Order Details:

20-0076-A

12/04/2023

Page 13 of 18



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Road 651.000 $7,812.00 -237.800 -$2,853.60 413.200 $4,958.40

Sanitary 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

0054 3020020 Syd $20.000 225.000 $4,500.00 11.800 $236.00 236.800 $4,736.00

Aggregate Base, 8 inch

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary 225.000 $4,500.00 11.800 $236.00 236.800 $4,736.00

0058 5010005 Syd $30.000 225.000 $6,750.00 11.800 $354.00 236.800 $7,104.00

HMA Surface, Rem

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary 225.000 $6,750.00 11.800 $354.00 236.800 $7,104.00

0059 5010033 Ton $325.000 50.000 $16,250.00 -10.000 -$3,250.00 40.000 $13,000.00

HMA, 13A

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Change Order Details:

20-0076-A

12/04/2023

Page 14 of 18



Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Funding Details

Road 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary 50.000 $16,250.00 -10.000 -$3,250.00 40.000 $13,000.00

0063 8257001 Ft $180.000 453.000 $81,540.00 3.500 $630.00 456.500 $82,170.00

_ Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B, Modified

Reason: FFM Quanitity

Funding Details

Road 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00 0.000 $0.00

Sanitary 453.000 $81,540.00 3.500 $630.00 456.500 $82,170.00

40 items Totals $342,449.00 -$25,785.40 $316,663.60

New Items

Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity Unit Price Extension

Section: 2 - Category: 0003 Non-Participating

CO003-1 8257051 LSUM 1.000 $3,500.000 $3,500.00

_: Temporary Tie-In to Existing Sanitary Manhole

Reason: Additional work was required to maintain service for both the existing and new sanitary mains during construction.

Funding Details

Sanitary 1.000 $3,500.000 $3,500.00

Change Order Details:

20-0076-A

12/04/2023

Page 15 of 18



Line Number Item ID Unit Quantity Unit Price Extension

1 item Total: $3,500.00

Funding Summary

Fund Package Original Amount Authorized Amount Pending Change Revised Amount

Road $318,224.00 $290,407.74 -$23,755.40 $266,652.34

Sanitary $210,340.00 $215,940.00 $1,470.00 $217,410.00

2 fund packages $528,564.00 $506,347.74 -$22,285.40 $484,062.34

Change Order Details:

20-0076-A

12/04/2023

Page 16 of 18



Recommended by Engineer (if required)

By: _____________________________________________________________________________________

Title: ____________________________________________________________________________________

Date: ____________________________________________________________________________________

Accepted by Contractor

By: _____________________________________________________________________________________

Title: ____________________________________________________________________________________

Date: ____________________________________________________________________________________

Authorized by Owner

By: _____________________________________________________________________________________

Title: ____________________________________________________________________________________

Date: ____________________________________________________________________________________

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: _____________________________________________________________________________________

Title: ____________________________________________________________________________________

Change Order Details:

20-0076-A

12/04/2023

Page 17 of 18

Project Manager

12/05/2023

Jesse Lewter Digitally signed by Jesse Lewter 
Date: 2023.12.05 15:06:26 -05'00'

President

12/06/2023



Date: ____________________________________________________________________________________

Change Order Details:

20-0076-A

12/04/2023

Page 18 of 18



 
 
 
 
 

3097 Lansing Rd • Charlotte, MI 48813 
Ph: (517) 645-0111 • Fax: (517) 645-0090 

MDOT Prequalified • Heavy Highway Construction and Maintenance 
Divisions: Milling, Asphalt, Joint Repair, Concrete, Dirt & Pipe 

 
 

September 13, 2023 
 
 

Jesse Lewter 
Wolverine Engineers & Surveyors Inc 
312 North St 
Mason, MI 48854 

 

RE: Village of Pinckney, N Howell St. 
 

Jesse, 
 

Please find listed below a unit price for an extra item of work not included in the original 
contract.  This additional work is required to maintain service for both the existing and new 
sanitary mains during construction.  Price includes installation and removal of temporary 8x8 wye. 

 
Description Unit Unit Price 

8x8 Wye, Heavy Wall, Temp LS $3500.00 
 

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at 
(517) 749-3606. 

 
 

Respectfully, 
 

Brad McKay 
Project Superintendent 

C & D HUGHES, INC. 


